

ö
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).793/2007

M/S. ARIHANT OPTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order learned counsel Mr. Om Prakash appearing for Mr. B.K. Prasad, advocate for the respndent appears and requests for time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 17.7.2007.

List the matter on 17.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar