

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17671/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 31/5/07 in Settlement Appln.  
No.(E) No.1514/2007 passed by Hon'ble Customs and Central Excise Settlement Commn.,  
Principal Bench, New Delhi)

M/S M.K.J. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay insofar as interest is  
concerned.

Tag with SLP © No.793/2007.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master