

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).793/2007
(From the order dated 9.11.2006 in FO No. 185/Final
order/CUS/NBP/2006 passed by the Customs and Central Excise Settlement
Commission in Settlement Application No. SC/WZ/CUS/103/2005)

M/S. ARIHANT OPTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18905-18907 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18908-18910 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17671 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

..2/-

SLP(C) No. 793/2007 Etc..contd..

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos. 18905-18907 and 18908-
18910 of 2007.

Let all these matters stand adjourned for four weeks for
the present.

Interim order to continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master